
Page 1 of 1 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR 

RFE FOR Empanelment of companies for resource deployment / software development  
RfP no 400/2018/1291/BYO/ITV dtd 10/12/2017 

Bidding Information Sheet 
 

SN Bid Reference 
 

400/2018/1291/BYO/ITV 

1 Purpose 
 
 

RFE FOR Empanelment of companies for 
resource deployment / software development 

2 EMD 
 

nil 

3 No. of Envelopes (Non 
window, sealed) to be 
submitted 

1 

4 Last Date of Submission 
of Bids 

29-12-2017 by 4:00PM 

5 Venue, Date and time of 
opening of Minimum 
eligibility criteria Bids. 

Small Industries Development Bank of India  
3rd Floor, Information Technology Vertical  

MSME Development Centre  
Plot No. C-11, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex  

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 
 

Date & Time : 29-12-2017 4:30 PM 
6 Last Date for seeking 

clarifications, if any 
14-12-2017  

7 Date and time of Pre-bid 
meeting 

15-12-2017 11:00 AM 

8 Bid Validity 
 

90 days 

9 Address for submission of 
Bids 
 
 
 

General Manager (Systems) 
Small Industries Development Bank of India  
3rd Floor, Information Technology Vertical  

MSME Development Centre  
Plot No. C-11, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex  

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 
Phone: 022-67531100 / 67531229  

Fax: 022-67531236 
10 Date and time of opening 

of commercial bids 
To be intimated at a later date 

 
11 Contact details  
 Name Designation Phone Fax E-mail 
Avinash 
Ambarkhane 

AGM 67531235 67531236 aavinash@sidbi.in 

Sudhir Tandon DGM 67531245 standon@sidbi.in 
    

******** 


